DAV CHAPTER #1, Minneapolis, Suspend Meetings

With an abundance of caution, DAV Chapter #1 will temporarily suspend meetings and external fund raising until July 1, 2020. DAV Chapter #1 effectively has cancelled the Membership meetings of April 7 and May 5, 2020. The Executive Board meeting for DAV Chapter #1 for April 1 and April 29, 2020 are also cancelled. The spring "Forget-Me-Not" fund raising in May 2020 is suspended. These difficult decisions were based on protecting our truly at-risk members during this national emergency of COVID-19. Our annual election will occur at our first available membership meeting (Sep. 1, 2020).

Joel Schilling, DAV Chapter #1, Commander